Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 328 46.9 46.9 46.9
Female 372 53.1 53.1 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove ot the job Donald Irump Is doing as
D 'dnn")
wash Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 307 43.9 43.9 43.9
Disapprove 374 53.4 53.4 97.3
Neutral or 19 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
What is your party affiliation?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 223 31.8 31.8 31.8
Republican 210 30.0 30.0 61.8
Independen 267 38.2 38.2 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

When it comes to voting in the November election, which of the following
best describes your intention?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Vote by 191 27.2 27.2 27.2
Vote in- 509 72.8 72.8 100.0
person on ’ ’ ’
Total 700 100.0 100.0

If the election for US Senate were held today, would you vote for
Democrat Jeanne Shaheen or Republican Bryant “Corky” Messner?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat

Jeanne 386 55.2 55.2 55.2
Republican 281 40.1 40.1 95.3
Bryant
Someone 14 2.0 2.0 97.3
Undecided 19 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

If the election for Governor were being held today, would you vote for
Republican Chris Sununu or Democrat Dan Feltes?




Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Republican 384 48 48 48
Chris 54. 54. 54.
Democrat 280 40.0 40.0 94.8
Someone 20 2.9 2.9 97.7
Undecided 16 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald
Trump or Joe Biden?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 317 45.2 45.2 45.2
Joe Biden 366 52.3 52.3 97.5
Someone 11 1.6 1.6 99.1
Undecided 6 .9 9 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
IT you had to choose, which candidate are you leaning towards at this
timad Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 1 1 14.0 14.0
Joe Biden 6 .8 86.0 100.0
Total 6 .9 100.0
Missing System 694 99.1
Total 700 100.0
How excited are you to support Joe Biden?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Extremely 165 23.6 44.6 44.6
Very 89 12.8 24 1 68.7
Mildly 55 7.9 14.9 83.6
Not that 61 8.7 16.4 100.0
Total 371 53.0 100.0
Missing System 329 47.0
Total 700 100.0
How excited are you to support Donald Trump?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Extremely 240 34.3 75.4 75.4
Very 34 4.8 10.6 86.0
Mildly 25 3.5 7.8 93.8
Not that 20 2.8 6.2 100.0
Total 318 45.5 100.0
Missing System 382 54.5
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Regardless of who you are going to vote for, who do you think will win
the Presidential election in New Hampshire?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 330 47.2 47.2 47.2
Joe Biden 370 52.8 52.8 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
When are you expecting to know the final resuits ot the November
loation oni2
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid On election 178 25.4 25.4 25.4
The next 140 20.0 20.0 45.4
Within the 276 39.4 39.4 84.8
Beyond 107 15.2 15.2 100.0
one week ’ ’ ’
Total 700 100.0 100.0
Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 318 45.5 45.5 45.5
Hillary 320 45.8 45.8 91.2
Someone 44 6.3 6.3 97.5
Did not 17 2.5 25 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 613 87.5 87.5 87.5
Non-white 87 12.5 12.5 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 115 16.4 16.4 16.4
30-44 139 19.8 19.8 36.2
45-64 290 41.4 41.4 77.6
65 or more 157 22.4 22.4 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

What is the highest level of education you have attained?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid High school 221 31.6 31.6 31.6
Some 210 29.9 29.9 61.6
College 199 28.4 28.4 90.0
Postgrad or 70 10.0 10.0 100.0

Total 700 100.0 100.0

What type of area do you live in?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Urban/city 107 15.3 15.3 15.3
Suburban 326 46.6 46.6 61.8
Rural 267 38.2 38.2 100.0

Total 700 100.0 100.0

Do you think the Senate should contirm a Supreme Court Justice
replacement nominated now by President Trump or wait for whomever

. ; ideatial aloctio
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Vote to
) 322 46.1 46.1 46.1
confirm
Wait until 5 5
after the 367 52.5 52.5 98.5
Unsure 10 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

In light of the New York Times report on Donald Trump’s taxes, do you
have a more or less favorable opinion of him?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid More 162 23.1 23.1 231
Less 270 38.6 38.6 61.7
About the 252 36.0 36.0 97.7
| haven’t 16 2.3 2.3 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

Did you watch the first Presidential debate on Tuesday, September 29th?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Yes 591 84.4 84.4 84.4
No 109 15.6 15.6 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0

In your opinion, who

perrormed the strongest

In the debate, Uonald

'I'i"mn Sl Iﬂﬂ Bidan‘)
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 223 31.9 37.7 37.7
Joe Biden 268 38.3 45.4 83.1




Missing
Total

Unsure or
Total
System

100
591
109
700

14.2
84.4
15.6
100.0

16.9
100.0

100.0

How much of a threat to public health in the United States do you believe
Coronavirus is?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Major 318 45.4 45.4 45.4
Moderate 219 31.3 31.3 76.7
Minor 121 17.2 17.2 94.0
Not a 42 6.0 6.0 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
usc
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid District 1:
Rep. Chris 338 48.3 48.3 48.3
District 2:
Rep. Ann 362 51.7 51.7 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0
Mode
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 115 16.5 16.5 16.5
Landline 421 60.2 60.2 76.6
Mobile 163 23.4 23.4 100.0
Total 700 100.0 100.0




